No Fees is required to be paid by SC, ST, PwD & XSM candidates. On submitting application, the 
Action 4 stage will be completed and UPL payment reference number will be generated. 

General/OBC category candidate is required to make the payment of a non-refundable 
registration fee of ₹ 354/- (Rupees Three Hundred Fifty Four only) (Inclusive of GST) through 
State Bank Collect facility of SBI as per details given below:- 

 Candidate to read the undertaking and accept the same - 

“I further declare that I fulfil all the conditions of eligibility regarding age, education,